## RESOLUTION

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the following part-time Substitute Associate Municipal Judge be reappointed in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 2.44.030 to serve four-year terms from June 26, 2023 through June 25, 2027. Any part time Substitute Associate Municipal Judge whose term expired on June 25, 2023, not expressly named in this resolution is not reappointed. The action of the appointing authority is to appoint only those individual named in this Resolution.

## **Re-Appointment Part-Time Judge:**

David Rutledge

That the following full-time Substitute Associate Municipal Judges are re-appointed in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 2.44.030 to serve four years terms from June 26, 2023 through June 25, 2027.

## **Re-Appointment Full-Time Judges:**

Alfonso Dominguez Carl Horkowitz

APPROVED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2023.

CITY OF EL PASO:

ATTEST:

Oscar Leeser, Mayor

Laura D. Prine, City Clerk

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

Kristen L. Hamilton-Karam Deputy City Attorney APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Liha Worrell

Lilia A. Worrell Director for Municipal Court

HQ2023-814 | TRAN- 494474 | KHK Resolution | Substitute Associate Municipal Judges Reappointment (Full-Time and Part-Time